such as unfair termination claims, supplier matters and property issues incidental to its business.
Defence and settlement costs can be substantial, even with respect to claims that have no merit.
Due to the inherent uncertainty of the litigation process, the resolution of any particular legal
proceeding could have a material effect on financial position and results of operations.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Additional information relating to the Company can be requested by calling the Company at 647
352-4901.

LEGAL_21305670.15

APPENDIX E
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET OF RESULTING ISSUER

(see attached)

Gideon Capital Corp.
Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
(Unaudited)
As at  Aug 31 2013  Jun 30 2013   June 30 2013
  Bathurst
   Resources   Gideon Note  Pro Forma  Pro Forma
  Corp.   Capital Corp. 2  Adjustments  Consolidation
Assets
Current assets
Cash $  73,085 $  27,112 (b) $  155,000 $  1,163,197

   (c)(i)   1,100,000
   (c)(iii)   (52,000)
   (d)   (100,000)
   (g)(i)   (40,000)

Investment in Monterra   (l)   376,047   376,047
Sundry receivable   -   202   202
Prepaid expenses and deposits   4,000   50,000   54,000
Loan receivable   -   1 (l)   (1)   0
   77,085   77,315   1,063,000   1,593,446
Mineral properties and deferred exploration costs   204,284   - (g)(ii)   80,000  324,284
   (g)(i)   40,000
  $  281,369 $  77,315  $  1,183,000 $  1,917,730

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $  34,266 $  56,209  $  $  90,475
   34,266   56,209   90,475

Equity
Share capital   345,050   654,393 (e)(i)   (654,393)   2,898,050

   (e)(ii)   1,875,000
   (b)   155,000
   (c)(i)   1,100,000
   (c)(iii)   (52,000)
   (c)(iii)   (25,000)
   (c)(ii)   (580,000)
   (g)(ii)   80,000

Contributed surplus   -   195,089 (e)(i)   (195,089)   615,000
   (c)(ii)   580,000
   (c)(iii)   25,000
   (e)(ii)   10,000
Deficit   (97,947)   (828,376) (e)(i)   828,376   (1,685,795)
   (e)(iii)   (1,863,894)
   (d)   (100,000)
   (l)   376,046

   247,103   21,106   1,183,000   1,827,255